GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4709
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
ASSISTANCE TO NGOS

Patel Smt. Anupriya Singh

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the name of schemes under which Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) are getting assistance;
(b) the details of funds given to NGOs during each of the last five years and as on date, scheme-wise;
(c) whether NGOs are functioning properly; and

(d) if not, the names thereof and the action taken by the Government against them?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
EARTH SCIENCES (SHRIY.S. CHOWDARY)

(a) Ministry of Science & Technology extends budgetary support to Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) under various schemes viz Technology Intervention for Addressing Societal Needs (TIASN), KIRAN- Knowledge Involvement in Research Advancement and Nurturing (including Science & Technology for Women), Scheduled Caste Sub Plan (SCSP), Tribal Sub Plan (TSP), State S&T Programme (SSTP), Science & Technology Communication and Popularization, Entrepreneurship and Innovation Programme, Biotech-based Programmes for Societal Upliftment, Technology Development & Utilization Programme for Women (TDUPW) and Fly
Ash Unit.

(b) Details of funds given to NGOs during each of the last five years and as on date, scheme-wise are as follows:

S1 No. Name of the Scheme Financial Year (Amount in Rs. lakhs)
2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
1 Technology Intervention 34.9 34.3 36.18 19.74 34.20 Nil
for Addressing Societal
Needs (TIASN)
2 KIRAN (including S&T 248.46 323.19 52.05 36.96 83.27 Nil
for Women)
3 State S&T Programmes 17.25 171.13 700.96 728.8 18.25 Nil
4 Science & Technology 253.02 60.56 143.00 233.68 41.91 Nil
Communication and
Popularization
5 Entrepreneurship and 56.30 114.29 143.57 350.89 180.50 Nil
Innovation Programme
6 Technology Development 22.75 55.71 32.68 31.49 8.56 Nil
& Utilization Programme
for Women (TDUPW)
7 Biotech-based Programmes71.34 405.122 300.79 614.45 382.40 Nil
for Societal Upliftment
8 Scheduled Caste Sub 122.75 152.67 159.98 177.22 186.44 Nil
Plan (SCSP)
9 Tribal Sub Plan (TSP) 42.00 50.94 90.10 94.59 200.44 Nil
10 Fly Ash Unit 101.97 33.183 22.27 Nil 3.50 Nil

(c) Yes, Madam

(d) Does not arise.
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